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No. 718, A.] [Published July 14, 1949,
CHAPTER 4e61.

AN ACT to amend 6215 (1) of the statutes, relating to contracts requiring public hids
in eities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenied in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

62.15 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

62.15 (1) All public work, the estimated cost of which shall exceed * * * $7000,
shall be let by eontract to the lowest responsible bidder; all other public work shall be
let as the counecil may direet. The council may also by a vote of three-fourths of all the
members-clect provide by ordinance that any class of public work or any part thereof
may he done directly by the city without submitting the same for bids.

Approved July 9, 1949.
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